
Kansas Statewide Training Action Team (STAT) 
Membership 2016 
Those “bolded” serve on the STAT Steering Committee  
 

Name Email Address Agency Mbr 

Since 

1 Craig Kibbe (Executive 

Sponsor since 2012) 

craig.kibbe@ks.gov  DofA 2005 

2 Bernie Doel (Primary 

Facilitator since 2006) 

Bernie.Doel@dcf.ks.gov  DCF/DofA/ 

OPS 

2005 

3 Allison Conklin  Allison.Conklin@ks.gov  DofA 2011 

4 Barbara 

StreckerGaudreau   

bgaudreau@kansascommerce.com  Commerce 2007 

5 Kris Beying Kris.Beying@kdor.ks.gov  KDOR 2007 

6 Cathy Novak-Wood Cathy.Novak-Wood@kdor.ks.gov  KDOR 2011 

7 Christi Karolevitz Christi.Karolevitz@kdor.ks.gov  KDOR 2011 

8 Mary Duncan Mary.Duncan@dcf.ks.gov  DCF 2012 

9 Beth Gunsalus Beth.Gunsalus@dcf.ks.gov  DCF 2015 

10 Becky Galbraith Becky.Galbraith@doc.ks.gov  KDOC 2005 

11 Sherry Petrie-Fitzgerald sherrypf@ksdot.org  KDOT 2006 

12 Lisa Locke Lisa.Locke@dcf.ks.gov  DCF 2011 

13 Lacie Worcester Lacie.Worcester@dol.ks.gov  KDOL 2015 

14 Shanna Legleiter legleiters@ksu.edu  K-State U 2011 

15 Karen Vandy KVandy@kdheks.gov  KDHE 2012 

16 Deb Nickels DNickels@kdheks.gov  KDHE 2010 

17 Sarah Tenfelde-Dubois Sarah.Tenfelde-Dubois@library.sks.gov  State of KS 

Library 

2012 

18 Sheila Denny Sheila.Denny@kdads.ks.gov  KDADS 2011 

19 Shannon Martinez Shannon.martinez@kdads.ks.gov  KDADS 2012 

20 Cheryl Butler Cheryl.Butler@kdads.ks.gov  KDADS 2013 

21 Sandy Brown sbrown@kansascommerce.com  Commerce 2012 

22 Sarah Beck Sarah.Beck@ks.gov  DofA 2015 

23 Debbie Rosacker Debbie.Rosacker@ksoutdoors.com  KS Parks 

Wildlife & 

Tourism 

2015 

24 Kenneth Morris Kenneth.Morris@dcf.ks.gov  DCF 2011 

25 Kristi McVicker Kristi.McVicker@dcf.ks.gov  DCF 2015 



Name Email Address Agency Mbr 

Since 

26 Donna Bevitt Donna.Bevitt@KBI.STATE.KS.US  KBI 2015 

27 Erik Wisner Erik.Wisner@krec.ks.gov  KREC 2015 

28 Kathy Evers Kathy.Evers@dcf.ks.gov  DCF 2015 

29 Kevin Smith  Kevin.Smith@kdoc.ks.gov  KDOC 2015 
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